OP \$40.00 4863517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM492608

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosenthal & Rosenthal Of California, Inc.		09/26/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guideboat, Inc.	
Street Address:	215 Baltimore Avenue	
City:	Larkspur	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94939	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4863517	GUIDEBOAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124726262

Email: arlatifi@tuckerlatifi.com

Correspondent Name: Ali R. Latifi

Address Line 1: 160 East 84th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5E

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ali R. Latifi
SIGNATURE:	/Ali R. Latifi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed -USPTO Release of Lien on Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed -USPTO Release of Lien on Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006449 FRAME: 0197

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, (this "Release Agreement"), dated as of September 26, 2018, is made by ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL OF CALIFORNIA, INC., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 21700 Oxnard Street Suite 1880 Woodland Hills, CA 91367 (the "Lender") in favor of Guideboat, Inc., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 215 Baltimore Avenue, Larkspur, CA 94939 (the "Company").

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks identified on Schedule A (the "Marks"), pursuant to a certain Security Interest Agreement dated June 28, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6099/0054; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Marks, as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release and Assignment</u>. The Lender hereby discharges, terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Marks, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks and the related registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Lender hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release Agreement at the Company's sole cost and expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date written above.

ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

Ву ____

Name: Bertie Puji

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: 10/02/18

BOS 48683475v2

SCHEDULE A

THE MARKS

Mark	Serial Number Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Owner
GUIDEBOAT	85/822,643 January 14, 2013	4,863,517 December 1, 2015	Guideboat, Inc.

BOS 48683475v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006449 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 10/03/2018